Redwater District Ukrainian Greek Catholic Parishes August 2018 - February 2019

Parish Priest: (0. Cnasko [Jymuy) Fr. Slavko Dumec
1112 Foxwood Cres; Sherwood Park, AB,

August 2018

Sunday, Auqust 5
8:30am Darling
11:00 Waugh Praznyk

Monday, Auqust 6
Holy Transfiguration
9:00am Redwater

Free Service

Saturday, Auqust 11

10am Radway Praznyk

Sunday, Auqust 12
8:30am Thorhild

11:30am Athabasca
Praznyk

Saturday, Auqust 18

10:00am Prosperity

Sunday, Auqust 19
8:30am Waskatenau
12:00pm Manly

Saturday, Auqust 25

10:00am Rossington

Sunday, Auqust 26
8:30am Redwater
11:30am Athabasca

September 2018

Sunday, Sept. 2
8:30am Waugh
11:30am Darling

Saturday, Sept. 8
Feast of nativity of the
Mother of God

10:00am Thorhild

Free service

Sunday, Sept. 9
8:30am Athabasca
11:30am Waskatenau

Friday, Sept. 14
Exaltation of the Holy Cross
10:00am Sandhill

Free service

Sunday, Sept. 16
8:30am Redwater
11:30am Carvel

Sunday, Sept. 23
8:30am Thorhild
11:30am Athabasca

Sunday, Sept. 30
11:00am Eldorena Praznyk

T8A 4X4;

October 2018

Sunday, October, 7
8:30am Waugh
11:30am Darling

Sunday, October, 14

Phone: 1-780-467-6200;

8:30am Athabasca
11:00am Prosperity
3:00pm Waskatenau

Saturday, Oct, 20
10:00am Radway

Sunday, October, 21

8:30am Manly
12:00pm Thorhild

Sunday, October, 28

8:30am Redwater
11:30am Athabasca

e-mail: slavkodumec@hotmail.com

November 2018

Saturday, Nov. 3
10:00am Darling
5:00pm Radway Agri Ctr.
District’s first fundraiser
Supper & Dance

Sunday, Nov. 4

11:00am Rossington
Praznyk

Saturday, Nov. 10
10:00am Waugh

Sunday, Nov.11
8:30am Athabasca
11:30am Redwater

Sunday, Nov. 18
8:30am Waskatenau
12:00pm Carvel

Wednesday, Nov. 21
The Entry of the Most
Holy Mother of God into
the Temple

10:00am Waskatenau

Free service

Sunday, Nov. 25
8:30am Thorhild
11:30am Athabasca
3:00pm Radway

December 2018
Sunday, Dec. 2
8:30am Waugh
11:30am Darling

Sunday, Dec. 9
8:30am Athabasca
11:30am Thorhild AGM

Sunday, Dec. 16
8:30am Redwater
11:30am Carvel

Sunday, Dec. 23
8:30am Athabasca

Monday, Dec. 24
Christmas eve
10:00pm Manly

Free service

Tuesday, Dec. 25
Nativity of Our Lord
10:00am Waugh

Free service

Wednesday, Dec. 26
Synaxis of the BVM
10:00am Redwater

Free service

Sunday, Dec. 30
10:00am Waskatenau




January 2019

Tuesday, lan. 1
Naming of Our Lord
11:00am Thorhild

Free Service

Sunday, Jan. 6
Theophany
8:30am Waugh

Water blessing

11:30am Darling

Water blessing

Christmas eve

Sunday, Jan. 20
8:30am Redwater

Water blessing

12:30pm Carvel

Water blessing

Sunday, Jan. 27
8:30am Thorhild

Water blessing

11:30am Athabasca AGM

Redwater District
meeting is in
Thorhild church

February 2019

Saturday, Feb. 2
Encounter of our Lord

10:00am Redwater candle
blessing
Free Service

Sunday, Feb. 3
8:30am Waugh candle

blessing

11:30am Darling candle
blessing

Sunday, Feb. 10

Services in Lodges

-1st Friday of the month at
“Diamond Spring Lodge” in
Redwater at 10:00am.

-2"d Monday of the month in
Thorhild Lodge at 10:00am.

-3rd Monday (“Southfort
Bend Gardens” 8802
Southfort Drive) in Forth
Saskatchewan at 10:00am

-31d Tuesday of the month in
“Radway Continuing Care” at
10:00am.

Confessions: by
appointment or before and
after each Divine Liturgy.

Baptism: by appointment.

Marriage: by an
appointment at least six
months in advance.

Sacrament for the sick:
call Fr. Slavko Dumec at any
time.
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